Certificate No : HMB23278-AC001
1/4AC-2A (2021.01)
Type Approval Certificate
[ Frequency Converter ]
KOREAN REGISTER
General Manager of
Marine & Ocean Equipment Team
This certificate is signed electronically in

- Frequency : 50/60 Hz
- Enclosure Protection : IP21 (standard), IP55 (option), IP 20 (option)
- Type code designation +C132 for marine application
- Rating (at 45℃)
Input voltage 230V (range 208 - 240V) Input voltage 400V (Range 380 - 415V)
======================================== ========================================
| Drive Type | Frame | Nominal Ratings | | Drive Type | Frame | Nominal Ratings |
| ACS880-01- | | In(A) | Pn(kW) | | ACS880-01- | | In(A) | Pn(kW) |
---------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------
| 04A6-2 | R1 | 4.4 | 0.75 | | 02A4-3 | R1 | 2.3 | 0.75 |
| 06A6-2 | R1 | 6.3 | 1.1 | | 03A3-3 | R1 | 3.1 | 1.1 |
| 07A5-2 | R1 | 7.1 | 1.5 | | 04A0-3 | R1 | 3.8 | 1.5 |
| 10A6-2 | R1 | 10.1 | 2.2 | | 05A6-3 | R1 | 5.3 | 2.2 |
| 16A8-2 | R2 | 16 | 3.0 | | 07A2-3 | R1 | 7.6 | 3.0 |
| 24A3-2 | R2 | 23 | 5.5 | | 09A4-3 | R1 | 9.5 | 4.0 |
| 031A-2 | R3 | 29 | 7.5 | | 12A6-3 | R1 | 12.3 | 5.5 |
| 046A-2 | R4 | 44 | 11 | | 017A-3 | R2 | 16 | 7.5 |
| 061A-2 | R4 | 58 | 15 | | 025A-3 | R2 | 24 | 11 |
| 075A-2 | R5 | 71 | 18.5 | | 032A-3 | R3 | 30 | 15 |
| 087A-2 | R5 | 83 | 22 | | 038A-3 | R3 | 36 | 18.5 |
| 115A-2 | R6 | 109 | 30 | | 045A-3 | R4 | 43 | 22 |
| 145A-2 | R6 | 138 | 37 | | 061A-3 | R4 | 58 | 30 |
| 170A-2 | R7 | 162 | 45 | | 072A-3 | R5 | 68 | 30 |
| 206A-2 | R7 | 196 | 55 | | 087A-3 | R5 | 83 | 45 |
| 274A-2 | R8 | 260 | 75 | | 105A-3 | R6 | 100 | 55 |
======================================== | 145A-3 | R6 | 138 | 55 |
| 169A-3 | R7 | 161 | 75 |
| 206A-3 | R7 | 196 | 90 |
| 246A-3 | R8 | 234 | 110 |
| 293A-3 | R8 | 278 | 132 |
| 363A-3 | R9 | 345 | 160 |
| 430A-3 | R9 | 409 | 200 |
========================================
Input voltage 440V (Range 440 - 480V) Input voltage 500V (Range 380 - 500V)
======================================== ========================================
| Drive Type | Frame | Nominal Ratings | | Drive Type | Frame | Nominal Ratings |
| ACS880-01- | | In(A) | Pn(kW) | | ACS880-01- | | In(A) | Pn(kW) |
---------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------
| 02A0-4 | R1 | 2.0 | 0.75 | | 02A1-5 | R1 | 2.0 | 0.75 |
| 02A8-4 | R1 | 2.8 | 1.1 | | 03A0-5 | R1 | 2.9 | 1.1 |
| 03A2-4 | R1 | 3.2 | 1.5 | | 03A4-5 | R1 | 3.2 | 1.1 |
| 04A6-4 | R1 | 4.6 | 2.2 | | 04A8-5 | R1 | 4.6 | 1.5 |
| 04A9-4 | R1 | 4.9 | 3 | | 05A2-5 | R1 | 4.9 | 2.2 |
| 07A2-4 | R1 | 7.2 | 4 | | 07A6-5 | R1 | 7.2 | 3.0 |
| 10A4-4 | R1 | 10.4 | 5.5 | | 11A0-5 | R1 | 10.5 | 4.0 |
| 013A-4 | R2 | 13 | 7.5 | | 014A-5 | R2 | 13 | 5.5 |
| 019A-4 | R2 | 19 | 11 | | 021A-5 | R2 | 20 | 7.5 |
| 026A-4 | R3 | 26 | 15 | | 027A-5 | R3 | 26 | 11 |
| 032A-4 | R3 | 32 | 18.5 | | 034A-5 | R3 | 32 | 15 |
| 038A-4 | R4 | 38 | 22 | | 040A-5 | R4 | 38 | 18.5 |
| 049A-4 | R4 | 49 | 30 | | 052A-5 | R4 | 49 | 22 |
| 062A-4 | R5 | 62 | 37 | | 065A-5 | R5 | 62 | 30 |
| 073A-4 | R5 | 73 | 45 | | 077A-5 | R5 | 73 | 37 |
| 091A-4 | R6 | 91 | 55 | | 096A-5 | R6 | 91 | 45 |
| 118A-4 | R6 | 118 | 75 | | 124A-5 | R6 | 118 | 55 |
| 148A-4 | R7 | 148 | 90 | | 156A-5 | R7 | 148 | 75 |

2) Frequency : 50/60 Hz
3) Enclosure Protection : IP20
4) Type code designation +C132 for marine application
5) Rating (at 45℃)
================================
| Drive Type | Nominal Ratings |
| ACS880-04- | In(A) | Pn(kW) |
--------------------------------
| Un = 400V (Range 380 - 415V) |
--------------------------------
| 505A-3 | 480 | 250 |
| 585A-3 | 556 | 315 |
| 650A-3 | 621 | 355 |
| 725A-3 | 689 | 355 |
| 820A-3 | 779 | 400 |
| 880A-3 | 836 | 450 |
--------------------------------
| Un = 500V (Range 380 - 500V) |
--------------------------------
| 460A-5 | 437 | 250 |
| 503A-5 | 478 | 315 |
| 583A-5 | 554 | 355 |
| 635A-5 | 603 | 400 |
| 715A-5 | 679 | 450 |
| 820A-5 | 779 | 500 |
| 880A-5 | 836 | 560 |
--------------------------------
| Un = 690V (Range 525 - 690V) |
--------------------------------
| 330A-7 | 314 | 250 |
| 370A-7 | 352 | 315 |
| 430A-7 | 409 | 400 |
| 425A-7 | 409 | 400 |
| 470A-7 | 447 | 400 |
| 522A-7 | 496 | 450 |
| 590A-7 | 561 | 500 |
| 650A-7 | 618 | 560 |
| 721A-7 | 685 | 630 |
================================
* Derating as per ABB 3AXD50000010521 Rev C (EN)
2. Approved Drawings and Documents
1) Document No. 3AUA0000128301 Rev. G, Chapter 15
2) Document No. 3AXD50000010521 Rev C, Page 13
3. Test Reports, etc.
1) Test Report No. 3AXD10000089327, 3AXD10000106522, 3AXD10000241834,
3AXD10000242533, 3AXD10000248380, 3AXD10000249676, 3AXD10000281074,
3AXD10000287077, 3AXD10000309964, 3AXD10000331826, 3AXD10000351614,
3AXD10000351619, 3AXD10000352832, 3AXD10000352833, 3AXD10000406983,
3AXD10000413217, 3AXD10000415632, 224724 TRF EMC_3AXD10000097342,
243333-1 R10 TRF EMC_3AXD10000262979, 252375 TRF EMC_3AXD10000315812,
273767 A_3AXD10000311718, 275993-1 TRF EMC_3AXD10000318980,
275996 TRF EMC_3AXD10000318978, 276592-1 TR EMC IEC61800-3_3AXD10000369955,
276592-2 TR EMC IEC60533_3AXD10000369956,
277447-1 R10 ABB Spelt ACS880 690V TRF Complete,
277447-2 R11 ABB Spelt ACS880 690V TRF Complete, 272110-1_3AXD10000243890,
273473-1_3AXD10000284796, VTT-S-01320-13_3AXD10000116165,
VTT-S-03275-13_3AXD10000235075, VTT-S-06084-12_3AXD10000095239
Certificate No : HMB23278-AC002Appendix 1
Product Description and/or Approval Condition
Date of Issue : 17 July 2023
3/3AC-2A (2021.01)
2) Additional EMC Test
- Test Report No. 3AXD10001203806, 3AXD10001203801, 3AXD10001203815,
3AXD10000768579
3) IEC61800-5-1 Test
- Test Report No. HELES2109001012-16, HELES2109001012-17, HELES2109001012-18,
HELES2109001012-19
B. Approval Condition
1. Application & Limitation
1) This approval is granted on the basis of the test reports and the approved documentation.
2) Degree of protection is to be complied with Rule Pt.6 Ch.1 Sec.2 201.2.(5).